PETITION EUR ZONING RE-CLAS. JICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

I, 3xowey MALTER 2. WINLSOR,JR...legal owner. . of the property situate in Baitimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,
hereby petition (1) that the roning status of the herein described property be reclessified, pursuant

1o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an. U, DR~

See attached deacription

and 12) for a Special Exceplion, under the sald Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, 1o use the herein described property, for- ...

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Special Exception advertising,
ete., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning
and restriclions of Baltimere County adopted pursuant 15 the Zoning Law for Baltimore
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'Ow50n,
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of dallimere County, this._ 2hth duy
of _July . 197 7 that the subject matter of this petition be advestised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baitimore County, in two newspapers of gencral circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public Learing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Ballimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Ballimore

dey of. Septanbe T, 197 2., at 1290, _w'elock

.M

Lltwcd .
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cotinty.

fover)

7

Fobruary 22, 1973

John J. Breanan, Esquice
Loyola Federal Buding
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE, Petition for Reclassification
NW/S of Bullons Avenue, 680' W
of Charles Street Extended -
€ District
Weltor . Windeor, Jr. - Patitioncr
NO. T3-60-R (Item No. 63)

Desr Mr. Brennan:

1 have thie date pussed my Order in the above captioned matter in
accordance with the attached.

ry truly yours,

JAMES E. DYER
Daputy Zoning Commissioner

JEDime

L ttachment

ec:  Richard C. Musray, Esquire
409 "Vasbirglan Avensa
‘Towson, Maryland 212
Jobn W. Hesslan, Esquire

102 Weat Panzsylvania Avenre
Towsoa, Maryand 21204

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION  : BEFORE
from D.R. 3.5ard D.R.2 to D.R. 16
NW/S of Bellona Avenue 480 feet 3] COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

West of Charles Street Extended
8th District H OF

Walter E. Windsor, Jr. i BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitioner
+ No. 73-60-R
(PR
OPINION

This case comes before the Board by the Petitioner frem an Order of
the Deputy Zoning Commissioner daled February 22, 1973 wharein the patitioned for
reclessification from D.R. 3.5 and D.R. Z to D.R. 16 zone hod baen denied.  The

subject property is located on the northwest side of Bellona Avenue approximately 680

feet west of Chorles Streel Exterded, in the Bih Election District of Baltimore County.

The Petitioner, who kas owned the subject praperty since 1958 (said |
property containing approximatels 3.33 acres, and being rectangular in noture), testified |
in his awn behalf and stated that 'n his opinion his property hod been devalved and wos
unsuitable for singls family dwelling-type comstruction.  This wes based primasily on

the excavation and grading done on the property to the west.  The Pefitioner proposes

construction of high quality garden-type apartments, As @ basis for reclassification

he cited numerous changes in the neighborhood which hove occurred since the adoption

of the zoning maps on March 24, 1971, mainly the opening of Kenilworth Avenue irain

Charles Street through to Besley Avenue; the fon of Charles Gate

|
which are odjocent to 1is property to the east ; the comstruction of the romp from the Belt= i
|

way to Chorles Street, with the problems of additional lights and noise in conjunctiathsre=

| with; alsa the croation of the pit ta the west of kim indicated above, which ivas created |
i

by Excavation Censtruction, Inc., ownen of said property. |
.‘ Additionc! testimony on behalf of the Petitioner was from a professional

|| engineer, who indicated that adequate ulilities were availasle to the subject proerty.
|| Also a real estate broker and oppraiser testifica hat the highest =d best we of tho subject |
| |
|| preperty would be the patitioned for zoniny, T.c. M4, 16.  He clio sited the remons |

that the petitiened for zaning should be requesied were the changes that had oceurred in

3]

| Wolter E. Windser, Jr. = No. 73-60-R
Walter £, Windior, Jr. = Mo, 73-40-ft 3

|
‘\ the area.  His fuzthor testimony was that the proposal would not adversely affect the

neighbors or neighborhood . ORDER

Throe parties, being neighboring property owners, testified as protestants

| For the reasoms set forth in the afore

‘1 Opinion, it & this /- id.,
——

in this case.  In addition, Mr. James G. Hoswell, from te office of Plonning and

of June, 1975, by tha County Board of Appecls O R -

lasifizati
His testimony indicated that ED, that the rclmsifization

Zaning, also testified in oppasition to this palition.
pesitiancd for ba and the sama is hereby DENIED.
they had consistently recommended that the existing zening e retained, and their present
Any appeal fram this decisi tbe in uco o Wi

recommendalion is for DR, 3.5 for the subject proparty, including the small sliver on the " o TSI Sk be Tekkeence eiin Chcher
1100, subtitle B of the Maryland Rules of Procedurs .
northeast portion of the subject proparty, which is presenly zoned D.R. 16 as the result o Progedur

of a drafting error. The main basis for the oppositicn seemed to be on the basis of

COUNTY BOARD OF AFPFALS

OF BALTIMORE COUNT,

| the traffic situation, which is presantly bod, & well @ the resulting dungers end hazards
| therefrom.
|

| In the instent case, we seem to have a similar situation which was

recentiy before thiz Board in the petitien of Excavatien Comstruction, Inc., being the

property to the west of the subject property in this eose. The facts relied upon by

x the Petition in this case seem onalogous to those presented in the prior case, wilh the

notable exception that in the case of Excavation Comtruction. said property had ot one
time been zoned for opariment uso.  However, s recited in thet Qpinios, all of the

changes relied upon by the Petitioners were eithar in existence or in He prosess of Seing

completed, and wers certainly well known to the County Council at the time o the adoption
of the maps in March of 1971; end further, that there have been no zoning changes in this

area since the odoption of the oforesaid maps.  Furtheimare, there has been nothing pre—

sented to this Board fo indicate any error on behalf of the County Couneil in placing the

present zoning upon the sibject property.

Without reviewing the testimony in further detuil, but in consideration
of all of the evidence presented in this came, it 1s ihe opinion of this Board fhat the Peti-
tioner hos not shown error on the part of the County Council when said Council adopted

|| the comprehensive zoning maps on March 24, 1971; nor has the Patitioner shown a substan~

tial change in the character of the neighborhoad since the adoption of said mops.  Corse-

| quently the petitioned for reclasificarion will be denied.

® ®

EDWIN J. KIRBY END ASSOCIATES
T e
WESTMINSTER, Ma. 21157

on of ¢
13 Avenue, Towson. M.

valter L.Windsor,Ji. Properiy,Snown as No.$320
laltimors Cownty STH Bistriet,

n?)\mun-- For the same at a point in the center of Lellona Avenue

sald point be

£ distant 680,00 feet neasured northwesterly along the

center of Jellona Avenue frou the intersection thereof with the nerth-

wastesnnost side of Charles Street kx

dad seld point being beginning

of the North 2 degrees 30 minutes Past 74 perches line of Chat sase las

which by deed dated June 22,1868 and srded among the Land “ecords of

Baltinore County in L s No. 55 Folio 531 was conv ¢ Menjanin V.

Rickardson unto Mary dase ult and v i Chovee Sinding on said
b6 deseod nirutes & foet, Yarth §L degprees L0 mi
West §14.30 feel, South § derrces =3 00 fret to

in the ron tellona Avenme and the Hinding thereon Sgutl

derrecs 04 minutes East §.50 feet es 10 ninutes Last

310.00 aning. .., cconiaining 3.83 agroes of

o the place of beg Land

wra on logs.

April 7,1

=y

! - +
2N
March 19, 1973
"\
S. Bric DiMemna, Zening Commissioner
for Baltimore Count;
The Councy Dffice Building
P Towson, Maryland 21204
RE: PETITION FOR RECLAS
Walter E. Windsnr, Jr Petitioner
Case No. 73 60 (Item $43)
Dear Mr. Commissioner: \

i 43,0007
I

Pleass note 1 from the Order of the -
Zoning Commissioner in the above case, dated Fsbrawry 22e
to the Board of Appeals for Baltimere County cm bebals of Walter E.
Windsor, Jr., Petitioner.

)

o4

i

Enclosed herewith is a chack rayable to haltimore County,
Haryland to cover the costs of this Appeal.

Respoctfully submitted,

& Vol e

willfan Baldwin
Attorney for Waltar
Patitioner

£. Windsor,

WSB/mis
Enclosure

§

onibe aepAsTmiNT |
ZOHIE |
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RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFI-  : BEFORE THE
CATION
| NW/S of Bellona Avenue 680' W
il of Charles Street Extended
Bth District :
‘ Walter E. Windsor, Jr. -
| Petitioner 3 OF
| NU. 73 60-R (Item No. 63)

DEPUTY ZONING

COMMISSIONER

i BALTIMORE COUNTY -

This Potition represents a request for a Reclassification from a D.R. |
3.5 Zone and a D.R.2 Zone o a D.R. 16 Zene. The property in question con-|
tains 3. 83 acres and is located on the north side of Bellona Avenue, 680 feet |

west of Cliasles, Strect Extended, in the Eighth Elec tion District of Baltimore

Gounty.

Th- Petitioncr, Mr. Walter E. Windsor, Jr., testificd in his own be

1 | half. His testimony was, in essence, as follows:

The subject property is improved with a 100 year old
2 and 1/2 story frame dwelling, and has been occupied by Mr
Windsor as his residence (or the past 14 and | /2 years The
country-li ke atmesphere he once enjoyed, has changed to a
point th: t is no longer considered suitable for indivi ual homes,
and should be reclassificd for D.R. 16 ar apartment use which
would be more in keeping with the area as it presently cxists.

During this time, a high-risc clevator type apartment
building (Ruxton Towers) has been constructed on the east side
of Bellona Lane just to the cast and north, and a garden apart-
ment development (Charles Gate Apartments) has been constructed
on the west side of Bellona Lane adjoining the northeast corner of
the subject tract. Said tract is also bounded in part by a D R. 16 <
zoned tra ¢ that is yot to be improved ‘%"

The property is also bounded in part by a large tract originally
owned by Simon E. Sobeloff new uwned by the Exvation Canstruction
Company. This property his recently undergane extensive yrading
and is apparently being used as a borraw pit for fill dirt in con-
nection with the interchange presently being constructed at the Balti- =
more Beltway and Charles Street Extended. The grading operation
hai completely removed all vegetaton from the surrounding property
and has had the effect of isolating the subject property by lowering
the adjeining grades a_ much as tiirty (0} to farty (40) feet.

Several area residents were present i protest of the requested reclassi

fication, It was their opinion that the yianting oi a zoning change to D.R. 1t

at this location would not be in the best inte rest of the community. Their ob-

jections to the Petitioner's request included the following reasons. Bellona
Avenue, as it presently exists, consists of a 20 foot wide paved roadway be-

tween Charles Street Extended and Joppa Road. This section is, for the mn-!}

d density

part, tree lined and imp. with ial homes. Any i
in the area will require widening which would, in turn, require the removal |
of large trees that exist along the roadway. and will substantally change the

| character of the neighbarhood. It was alse their opinton that the granting of

the requested zomng would result in further changes that would have a detri-

mental effect on the health, safety and the general welfare of the neighborhood.
They pointed out that there had been no zoning chanzes per se since the |

adoption of the Comprehensive Zoning Map by the Baltimore County Cotncil
|

on March 24, 1971, All now apartments and changes referred to by the Feti-

. It was also their

tioncr had taben place prior to the adoption of this
contensior, that the apartment complexes located along Bellons Lane were

ariented to that lane and/or Charles Steeet Extended.  Grading on the adjoin-

ing property was bein,, done in connection with n interchange with the Harris-

|
|1 burg Expressway and Charl -~ Street Avenue which was planned prior to the

&, adoption of the Gomprehensive Zoning Map, They further indicated that

building permits approved for the barrow pit were approved with the stipula-

abic for a use within the con- |

{ tion that the property be left in a condition
{ toxts of the zoning that presently exists on the property, i.e., D R.3.5 ar

QPINION

= After g the above test , Zoning y C com=

ments, recommendations of the Baltimore County Flanning Board, and mak- |
ing an on site inspecticn of the area in question, it is the opinion of the Deputy

Zoning that the s have not proven error in the zoning

{OER RECLIVLD FOR FIL NG

|
|
I

|
|

|

® @

<l

Mication placed on the Petitioner's property and/or a change in the

character of the neight that would

changing the znning

« 105 on the s

The property is oriented to Bellona Avenue as is the many ~ther single
family residences that front Bellona Avenue including those between the sub-
Jeet property and Charles Street Extended.  Many substantial homes have
been builtin this immediate vicimity en private drives that extend off Bellona
Avenue providing a certain amount of 1solation and/or privacy for the resi-
dences. [t would appear that the Petitioner's property s also well suited fur
development of this type.

There have been no changes in zoning within this arca since the adop-
tion of the Comprehensive Zoning Map, The grading changes that have taken
place on the adjoining property should net, and de net, preciude the develop-
ment of that property for residential uses under D.R. 3.5 and [, R, 2 zoming
“lassifications,

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Gommiissioner of
Baltimore County this 22”’ day of February, 1973, that the above
Reclassification be and the save is hereby DENIZD, and that the above des-
cribed property or arca be and the same is herchy continied as to remain a

D.R.3.5 Zone and a D.R.Z Zone.

Baltimore County

9 %

The subject property nci has three classificacions,

DR 16, DR 3.5 and DR 2 and it is totally impractical to utilize

said property in accordanc. .ith its preseat three zoming
classifications.

I To the East the property is presently being developed
| as garden type apartments and zoned DR l6: to the North and
West the property is presencly being excavated under permit by

Baltimore County .o provide fill fo: -onstruction of part of

the Interstate Highway; to tho Sout! the Ridge School i1 an
ever expanding operation leaving this property as an island of
| residential use. The grading of the property to the North and
West is removing all tree cover 5o that this property is now
exposed to the Beltway and its sounds of noises, etc. and,
therefore, due to all of these changes in the charaster of the
neighborhood the property is no longer fit for individual
residential use. For these reasons, DR 16 is the only
practical usage of the entire premises because of the surround-
1ngs as above mentioned.

|

r £ Gl
John J, Brennan
Attorney for Applicant

JRE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY CUMMITTEE

May 8, 1972

Jokn J. Brennan, Esquire
Loyola Federal Build ng

Towson, Maryland 21204

fe: Reclassification Petition
3rd Zoning Cycle

| Itens 43

| Walter E. Windsor, Jr., Petitioner

Dear Mr. Brennan:

The Zoning Adviscsy Commitice han reviewed the plans
ftted with the wbove refrrenced petition and has made an
ficld inspection of the property. ‘Lhe sitoched comments
are a result of this review and inspection,

The subject property ss 1o -ated on the north side of [
six hundred eighty foet vest of Charles Street B
Jinth Election District of Baliimare County. Tl
. Zand D, R. 3.5 contains 3.83 acro

! improvad with an attractive two and one-half story 1
| The properties both 1o the northeast and west of this st are
| amproved with su family dwellings. There is an existi

the Intersection of Pello
n ol

hos the rear po
site dn very wiGeult b

| 1 ot petition is accepted S Bl however, revs A
nlacs that Tructuces within two hundeed fect of this
site must be subiniited prior Lo the hearing

Very fraly yoars,

Lo 4 —

OLIVER L, .\wr.'}s. Chatrisan
fon sl f

'fOHN J/DILLON, IR, Zoniag Toch. 11

/

OLM:JJD:bbr

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT CF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Fugene .. Cusrens 2E Wa T MeLsen
oneres B e —
April 28, 1972

Me, Oliver L. Myers

Chai rman

Zoning Advisory Committee
Lounty Dffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Lycie Zoning 111
Item 43 - ZAC - 4-b-72

Property Owner: Walter E, Windsor, Jr.
Brllona Avenue W. of Charles Street exr.
Reclassification ta OR 16 - District 9

Dear Hr. Fyers;

The subject petitica IS requesting a change ‘rom DR 3.5 and OR 2
to OR 16 51 3.7 acres, ~ is should increase the trip density from 100
to 400 trip. = day. This increased density alone, should mot have any
major effect on traffic to Bellona Avenue. However, should this type
of change continu= to occur .long Bellona Avenue, we could sxpect

capacity problems.
Very truly yours,
. 7/ 7]
C AL A

€. Richard Moore
Assistant Traffic Engineer

CRM:NG




3 Mr, Oliver L. Myers, Chairman
Zoning Advicory Committes

Page 2
April 28, 1572
Ra: TItem #h3 (Cycls Aprii - October 1972)

-BaLtiMore County. MARYLAND
DepARTMENT OF HEALTH-—

Baltimore County Fire Department

Department ®f Public
COUNTY OFFICE B /ILOING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 2°404

J Austin Deitz
Chiat

Bueau of Emgineering Watsr:
ELLawonTH N, FivER. P £ CHiEr april 28, 1972
Public water i8 availible to serve this site by a metared service from JEFFERSON BUILDING.
TOWSOM, MARTLAND 21208 April 18, 19372 _““"““" ROOB, 4D, MAK
Y 1At s comry mptiTe St rtn

the existing B-inch water in Pellona Averue, Tuwson, Maryland 21204
Sanitary Sewer:

Public sanitary sewsr is available in the Holand Run Intercepter
for extension approximataly 1,000 fect to serve this property, The public
sewsr wust be constructed through the site to Bellona iverme.

Right-of-way is required through this preperty for utlimats construction

Mr. Oliver L, Myers, Chairman STETS
Zortag Advisory Comaittes
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

April 17, 1972

0ffice of Planning and Zoning

Re: Ttem #i3 (Cycls April - October 1572)
Baltimore County Office Bullding
204

Hr. Oliver L, Myers, Chalrman

N/S Bellona Ave,, 680" W. of Charlas St. sxt. and maintenance o public sanitary sswsrage. The Petitioner is responsible Towson, Maryland 21:
Present Zoning: D.R. 2, D.R. 1.5, D.R. 16 for the sstablishment of the right-of-way, and the conveyance thereof, to ATT: Mr, Oliver L. MHyers, Chalrman Zont Advi ,
DP&N::’I‘.: zcmngll a«‘shldﬂualémn to D.R, 16 Baltimore County at no cost to the County. Zoning ‘dvisory Committes ﬂ{-;l:: uerT:::l L:m:::l;.- .
c ng and Zonta
strict: 9th No. Acres: 3,83 acres Sl 2 e Baltizore County Office uilding
Baar e, lywris T . merty Owner: Walter E. Windsor, Jr. Touson, ¥aryland 21204
The following comsents are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to mah -‘Q‘w'.' Locatlont /S Bellona Avenue, 680" W of Charles Street axt. Bear Mr. dyecs:
this office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committss in connsction with the . DIVER, P.B, Item th, 43 Zoning Aoend
subject 1tem. Chief, Puresu cf Enginesring 5 ne Aoanda  pori 4, 1972 Comments on icem 43, Zoning Advisory Comnit:v:
il By IAMiCLN 1 88 Gentlomen: Meeting, April 11, 1972, re as follows:
i ghways; ¥ 2AMICLH
Pursuant to your request, the referenced proerty have been surveyed by Property Owner: Walter E. Windsor, Ir.
Access to this site 1s from Bellona Averms which will bes improved with WW 1A Topo Sheet this Dureay and the comsents below marked with an ~k+ are annlicable ind Lication: 4/S Bellona Awenue, 680° W of
conoreta surb and guttar and L0 fset of paving on a 40-foot right-of-uay, recuired to be corrected ox Lncorporated Inta the fimal alems for the Present gog hATies Streer exe!
The Petitionsr shall bw fully responaible for highwiy widening and road property. Prasent Zoming: 0,R.2, D.R. 3.5, b.0. 1k
eonstruction, D;’ﬂ?ﬂ:ﬂ‘d Zoning: Reclassification to L.#. 14
(x) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are remired idnerice:
Stors Dratna: and shall ba located at intezvalr of. <00 feet sloms Aol AgRess 3i0TMGEs
an aporoved road in accordance with Biltimore Count,
Tn accordance with the drainage policy for this type davelopment, the Standard shed. i Request evidence, In wrlting, that an eqeimen
titdoner is responsible for the total sctual cost of drainige facilities s 03 published by the Departmer ¢ of Public “orks. ::;p:’:;; obiained for a sanicuzy sever main to s il
. etalled plans for this easl from e
proposed building site to the n,,ni:: .:f._.r’: ,_!”, !‘,‘_, b

() 2. 4 second means of wehicle access i re-uired for the =ite.
a5 subaltted.

required to carry the storm water run-off through the propsrty to be developed
() 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown

to a mitabls cutfall,

The Petitione: must provide necessary drainage facilities (tesporary or
permanant) ts prevent creating any nuissnces or damiges to adjacent properties,
sspeciall, "7 the concentration of surfoss waters. Correstion of say problem
which may result, dus Lo improper grading o1 ‘mproper installation of drainage
facilities, would be the full resporaibility of the Petitioner,

EXCEEDS the mexinum allomed by the Fire Department.
() 4 The site shall be made to comply with all spplicable narts
of the Fire Code prior to or
of onerations. k
(x) 5. The bulldings and structures existing or premosed on the
£ site shall comoly with 1) applicsble requirements of the
VMatlonal Fire Protection Assoclation Standard Mo. 101
“The Life Sofety Code™ 1970 Edition prior to occunancy.
() 6. Site plans are arproved as drawn.
() 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.

»
. . e T W)
3 Plannina Group Deputy Chief"
pection

Special Ins visian Fire T
AT ire Prevention Bureau

Very truly voucs,

Jobn Steavhora, Sanftscian 11
Water and Sewe
Diviston of 5
BUREAU OF ¢

Blnoering
AL SERVICES

Sadiment Control:

Devalopaent of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization
could result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and publie
holéings downatrsss of the propsrty. A grading psrmit is, therefore, nec:ssary

! for all grading, including the stripping of top soils

Is:ea

= i
l: % ERIC DiNEnNA BOARD OF EDUCATION ITEM# 43
‘ o =L OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Toussn, d. 11284 £ or L TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

CGRIGINAL

Oiml OF

Grousdi ML RIS S

TOWSON, MD. 21204 Septecrar 11 - 19 72

Property Owner (irte E. llimosee Ja
District 7

Present Zoning D@ 3, D-’edé‘}b&"&
Préposed Zoning D.: /6

No. Acres 3.23
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TOWSON, MD.,.

|

r
l

A cusuce Tv 2 Beddcem GARIE AMArmEnt would

Moy 1, 1972
THIS IS TO RTIFY. that the annexed advertisemant was

:
i

1
E-'
4
i

MET RESUT f an (MOICANE 0F POTEATIAL SWOGWT.
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, » weekls acwspaper printed

THIS 1370 CERTIFY, that the annexcd advertisement of
3. Erie Direnna
Zoning Comissioner of Haltinore County

i

L3
1

Mr. Oliver L. Myers, Chairmon
and published in Towson, Baltimore County. Md . amsn 4 exsh

Zoning Advisory Committee
Office of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimare County Gffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

i
iif

of . ote. tine . DCCessvo weks bofore the. LT

hi
:gf

:
i
b
131

was inserted in THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published

{
:

day of ___Cepien

|
55:

‘n Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week fcr ane E

!
£

FREOH
s
I.!s i
H
i

ifs
i
t‘.

£

appearing on the 750

B
4

weekybefore the 11 day of September 19 7zthatlsto say, the same
1912

Dear ir. Myers:

i
|
#

* Item 43, Zaning Advisory Committee Meeting ril 4, 1972, are as foll
Comments on ltem oning Advisory Comm g, Aps was Insarted In the Issued of  eptecber 7, 1972,

i
]
i

Properry Owner: Walter E. Windsor, Jr

Locction: N /S Bellona Avenue, 680° W of Charles Street ext.
Present Zoning: D.R.2, D.R.3.5, D.R.16

Propoted Zoning, Reclassification to D.R.16

District: ¢

No. Acres: 3.8% ocres.

i
:

i
4
i
i

i
%;

gtﬁ.
]
i
i

]

i
il
i
5{!
i
;
1153

Cost of Advertisement, §._.__

?
| e
i

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc,

i
i ;i'
i
£
i
i
fi

|
i
i

i

IF the property is rezaned to D.R. 16 the site plon would have to be revised to meet all
of the reguirements of section 504 of the zoning regulations.

TH1i
i
i
i
‘;’5%5
I

Very truly yours,

Qe L War s

John L. Wimbley

Flanning Specialist 11

Project Planning Division
Office of Planning and Zoning

/
55
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
G. [CE OF FINANCE - REVENUE LIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Marylond

| MISCELLANECUS CASH RECEIPT

oare

May 9, 1972

01662

AccounT

Date of return RA- 1522

. 3602

Vv - canmiEn

| Valter

n;zuaonm

Towson, Md

ox, Iz
.ln

Petition lﬂ! Biﬂln--ll. fication

— @

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
FUNCTION —Hw—."“" ‘:‘.i"":l' D “IMT
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